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Storage Volume Computations
Lower Section 3 Pond

ELEV.

(ft)

AREA

(ac)

AVG.
AREA

(ac)

INTERVAL
(ft)

STORAGE
(Acre-Ft)

ACC.
STORAGE

(Acre-Ft)

STAGE
INTERVAL

(ft)

7137.00 0.3118

7138.00 1.1500 0.7309 1.00 1.0062 1.2274 1.00

7139.00 1.4268 1.2884 1.00 1.3374 2.5649 2.00

7140.00 1.5607 1.4937 1.00 1.4947 4.0596 3.00

7141.00 1.6971 1.6289 1.00 1.6320 5.6916 4.00

7142.00 1.8979 1.7975 1.00 1.8199 7.5115 5.00

7143.00 2.0446 1.9712 1.00 1.9712 9.4827 6.00

7144.00 2.1942 2.1194 1.00 2.1195 11.6022 7.00

7145.00 2.3670 2.2806 1.00 2.2806 13.8828 8.00

7146.00 2.5455 2.4562 1.00 2.4583 16.3411 9.00

7147.00 2.7245 2.6350 1.00 2.6340 18.9751 10.00

7148.00 2.9054 2.8149 1.00 2.8142 21.7894 11.00

7149.00 3.0902 2.9978 1.00 2.9994 24.7888 12.00

7150.00 3.2704 3.1803 1.00 3.1823 27.9711 13.00

7151.00 3.4507 3.3606 1.00 3.3598 31.3308 14.00

7152.00 3.6367 3.5437 1.00 3.5504 34.8813 15.00

7153.00 3.8263 3.7315 1.00 3.7345 38.6157 16.00

7154.00 4.0606 3.9435 1.00 3.9692 42.5850 17.00
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(ft)
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(ac)
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(ft)

STORAGE
(Acre-Ft)

ACC.
STORAGE

(Acre-Ft)

STAGE
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(ft)

7167.00 0.5794

7168.00 0.9407 0.7601 1.00 0.8223 1.2812 1.00

7169.00 1.0823 1.0115 1.00 1.0170 2.2982 2.00

7170.00 1.1830 1.1326 1.00 1.1331 3.4313 3.00

7171.00 1.2698 1.2264 1.00 1.2260 4.6573 4.00

7172.00 1.3472 1.3085 1.00 1.3088 5.9661 5.00

7173.00 1.4207 1.3839 1.00 1.3838 7.3498 6.00

7174.00 1.4945 1.4576 1.00 1.4575 8.8073 7.00

7175.00 1.5717 1.5331 1.00 1.5329 10.3402 8.00

7176.00 1.6535 1.6126 1.00 1.6122 11.9524 9.00
7177.00 1.7393 1.6964 1.00 1.6963 13.6487 10.00
7178.00 1.8318 1.7855 1.00 1.7855 15.4342 11.00
7179.00 1.9326 1.8822 1.00 1.8841 17.3184 12.00
7180.00 2.0472 1.9899 1.00 1.9882 19.3065 13.00
7181.00 2.2096 2.1284 1.00 2.1376 21.4441 14.00
7182.00 2.3599 2.2847 1.00 2.2868 23.7309 15.00
7183.00 2.4948 2.4274 1.00 2.4277 26.1586 16.00
7184.00 2.6222 2.5585 1.00 2.5587 28.7173 17.00
7185.00 2.7699 2.6961 1.00 2.6956 31.4129 18.00
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I, Trevor B. Ragsdale, hereby certify that this 
map has been reviewed by me and is true
and correct to the best of my knowledge and
information, relying on information supplied
by experts employed by Colowyo Coal 
Company or qualified consultants working 
for Colowyo Coal Company, and that I am a
Professional Engineer licensed in Colorado as
required by the provisions of C.R.S. 
12-25-101 through C.R.S. 12-25-119.  IN 

ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION

WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunder set 
my hand and affixed my seal.

9/12/24
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Figure Exh. 7-14S3-1
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